

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.3
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO.168186/2018, IA NO.109882/2020, IA NO.114865/2020, IA NO.153341/2019, IA NO.120307/2020, IA NO.123299/2020 AND, IA NO.6397/2021 (In Re.: LA-RESIDENTIA PROJECT) in Writ Petition (Civil) No.940/2017

BIKRAM CHATTERJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-06-2021 This matter was called on for pronouncement of Order today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Court Receiver

Mr. Pavan Aggarwal, Forensic Auditor
Mr. Ravinder Bhatia, Forensic Auditor

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv
Mr. Joy Basu Sr Adv.
Mr. Kanak Bose Adv.
Mr. Varun Sarin Adv.
Ms. Mishika Bajpai Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.
Mr. Kartavya Batra, Adv.
Mr. Avish Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Chowdhary Zulfkar Ali, Adv.
Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vardhan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mithal, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. Kings And Alliance LLP , AOR

Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Kushwaha, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mrs. Mahija Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Virender Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. V M Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Diwedi, Adv.
Mr. A khilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bajpayee, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Samota, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. R.K Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Vipul Ganda, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Ganda, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Kamran, Adv.
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Bindra, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Amit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Rai, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor AOR
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shalya Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Katyal

Ms. Manoj V George, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Philip, Adv.
Ms. Bhavika, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Mohd Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aamir Dubas, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Srideepa Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.
M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

Mr. Janender Kumar Chumbak, Adv.
Ms. Radhika, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR
Md. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
Mr. Kislav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vishrutya Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Mithu Jain AOR
Mr. Shreyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Sing, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Ms. Sonam Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Anuj Bhandari, AOR
Ms. Disha Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Medha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR
Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.

Dr. Amardeep Gaur, Adv.
For M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR

Mr. Christopher Dsouza, AOR

M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR
Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Sumit Sinha, AOR
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Gaurav, AOR
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR
M/s. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit pronounced the Reportable Order of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan.

I.A. Nos.168186/2018 and 153341/2019 are taken on Board.

IA NO.168186/2018, IA NO.109882/2020, IA NO.114865/2020, IA NO.153341/2019, IA NO.120307/2020, IA NO.123299/2020 and IA NO.6397/2021 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.940/2017 are disposed of without any order as to costs, in terms of the Reportable Order placed on the File.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**